(i)    I reject declared CTH 52083290 of the item imported vide BE No.
1027975 dated 30.12.2023 and order to re-classify and re-assessed
the same under CTH 52081990.
(ii) The above goods imported vide BE No. 1027975 dated 30.12.2023
having total assessable value is Rs. 24,32,014/- (Rupees Twenty-four
Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand fourteen only) are liable for confiscation
under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, considering
facts of the case and provisions of the Section 125 of the Customs Act,
1962, I give option to re-deem the same on payment of Redemption
Fine of Rs.